Rev.010418-BR 1 www.eliteproav.com
Electric Wall/Ceiling Projection Screen
Saker Tab-Tension Series
User’s Guide
Important Safety & Warning Precautions
Make sure to read this user’s guide and follow the procedures below.
Caution: The screen’s Black Top Drop is already set to its maximum drop distance. There is NO extra
Black Top Drop in the roller. Please be aware of this as it will void your warranty with EliteProAV™.

A4
A5
A6
A7
B
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5
C
C1
C2
C3
Unit: Inches
SKT100XVW-E10 98.4 80.0 97.6 96.6 65.1 89.4 94.0 4.7 76.6 60.0 72.4 10.0 2.4 3.9 4.0 4.3 1.4 0.9
SKT120XVW-E9 116.2 96.0 115.4 114.4 82.9 105.4 111.8 4.7 87.6 72.0 83.4 9.0 2.4 3.9 4.0 4.3 1.4 0.9
SKT84XHW-E12 91.8 73.2 91.0 90.0 58.5 81.1 87.4 3.9 59.8 41.2 55.6 12.0 2.4 3.9 4.0 4.3 1.4 0.9
SKT100XHW-E12 105.7 87.2 105.0 103.9 72.4 95.0 101.4 3.9 67.6 49.0 63.4 12.0 2.4 3.9 4.0 4.3 1.4 0.9
SKT110XHW-E24 116.2 95.9 115.4 114.4 82.9 105.3 111.8 4.7 84.6 53.9 80.3 24.0 2.4 3.9 4.0 4.3 1.4 0.9
SKT120XHW-E20 124.8 104.6 124.1 123.0 91.5 114.1 120.5 4.7 85.4 58.8 81.2 20.0 2.4 3.9 4.0 4.3 1.4 0.9
SKT135XHW-E6 139.4 117.7 138.6 137.6 106.1 127.1 135.0 4.7 78.8 66.2 74.5 6.0 2.4 3.9 4.0 4.3 1.4 0.9
SKT150XHW-E6 153.1 130.7 151.7 150.4 118.9 139.4 148.0 4.3 86.8 73.5 81.9 6.0 2.4 4.6 4.6 4.9 1.4 0.9
SKT165XHW-E6 166.4 143.8 165.0 163.6 132.1 153.3 161.3 4.7 94.2 80.9 89.3 6.0 2.4 4.6 4.6 4.9 1.4 0.9
SKT106NXW-E12 108.3 89.9 107.5 106.5 75.0 97.8 103.9 3.9 74.8 56.2 70.6 12.0 2.4 3.9 4.0 4.3 1.4 0.9
SKT120NXW-E12 121.9 101.8 121.1 120.1 88.6 111.2 117.5 4.7 82.2 63.6 78.0 12.0 2.4 3.9 4.0 4.3 1.4 0.9
Unit: mm
SKT100XVW-E10 2499 2032 2479 2453 1653 2272 2388 120 1946 1524 1838 254 60 100 102 108 35 23
SKT120XVW-E9 2951 2438 2931 2905 2105 2678 2840 120 2226 1829 2118 229 60 100 102 108 35 23
SKT84XHW-E12 2331 1860 2311 2285 1485 2060 2220 100 1519 1046 1411 305 60 100 102 108 35 23
SKT100XHW-E12 2686 2214 2666 2640 1840 2414 2575 100 1718 1245 1610 305 60 100 102 108 35 23
SKT110XHW-E24 2951 2435 2931 2905 2105 2675 2840 120 2148 1370 2040 610 60 100 102 108 35 23
SKT120XHW-E20 3171 2657 3151 3125 2325 2897 3060 120 2170 1494 2062 508 60 100 102 108 35 23